  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2002
August, 2002 – Rev. 6
1 Publication Order Number:
MUR120/D
MUR120 Series
Preferred Devices
SWITCHMODE�
Power Rectifiers

tfr 25 50 ns
1. Pulse Test: Pulse Width = 300 �s, Duty Cycle ≤ 2.0%.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Marking Package Shipping
MUR105 MUR105 Axial Lead 1000 Units/Bag
MUR105RL MUR105 Axial Lead 5000 Units/Tape & Reel
MUR110 MUR110 Axial Lead 1000 Units/Bag
MUR110RL MUR110 Axial Lead 5000 Units/Tape & Reel
MUR115 MUR115 Axial Lead 1000 Units/Bag
MUR115RL MUR115 Axial Lead 5000 Units/Tape & Reel
MUR120 MUR120 Axial Lead 1000 Units/Bag
MUR120RL MUR120 Axial Lead 5000 Units/Tape & Reel
MUR130 MUR130 Axial Lead 1000 Units/Bag
MUR130RL MUR130 Axial Lead 5000 Units/Tape & Reel
MUR140 MUR140 Axial Lead 1000 Units/Bag
MUR140RL MUR140 Axial Lead 5000 Units/Tape & Reel
MUR160 MUR160 Axial Lead 1000 Units/Bag
MUR160RL MUR160 Axial Lead 5000 Units/Tape & Reel
MUR120 Series
3
MUR105, MUR110, MUR115, MUR120